In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Companies House

w

|

10!06/2020 #258
COMPANIES HOUSE

"

Company details

Company number

ﬁrrrrrrr

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | KEW MEDIA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

bold black capitals.

.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) -

Simon

Surname

Kirkhope

B

Administrator’s address

Building name/numberl c/o FTI Consuiting LLP

- Street | 200 Aldersgate
} ]Aldersgate Street
Post town I London
County/Region I Greater London
Postcode ' | I——I_—I_rr—’_,_’_
Country | United Kingdom -

s B

Administrator’s name o

Full-forename(s)

Andrew

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Johnson

" another administrator.

..

Administrator’s address o

Building name/number | clo.FTI Consulting LLP

@ Other administrator

‘Use this section to tell us about’
another administrator.

Street |200 Aldersgate '

, | Aldersgate Street
Post town | London \
County/Region | Greater London
Postcode ”E—IC_,_,_I_IT,?[F
Country - | United Kingdom

'

64/17 Version 1.0




AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

N

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

f2[2 [ols [2[o[z[o

‘Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

fofe [ofls [afof2fo

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signature

P
ﬁ/ T

ffe Ffe [afofzfo

04117 Version 1.0




-AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

‘ B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact |nformat|on but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
| on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchérs of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the

_ | public record.

Contact name

Isabel Hardaway

@ Where to send

Company name

F-TI‘ Consulting

H

I Address

200 Aldersgate

) l Aldersgate Street

Post town

|
London

[« /Regi
oI Greater London

Country

United Kingdom

™

|

™™ 0044 2033195575

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with |nformatlon mlssmg

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to‘any Companies House |
address, however for expediency we adwse you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, ‘
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Wrrl_l_rl_,_,_ n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

| This form is available in an”

alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been pré\/ided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.31

(a)

(b)

(d)

(e)

‘ agreement

Insert full name and
address_ of registered
office of company to
which  statement of
affairs relates - '

Insert date statement of -

truth on the statement
of affairs was made

Insert  full
statement of truth on

the statement of affairs
being concurred with,

Insert full name and

address ' of  person
making statement

*Delete as applicable

Please list matters in
the statement of affairs
which you are not in

which you consider to
be erroneous or
misleading, or matters
to which you have no
direct knowledge and
indicate * reason for
listing them'’

Insolvency (England and WaIeS) Rules 2016

Statement of concurrence

Name of Company ‘ Company number

Kew Media International Limited 03040413

In the High Court of Justice Business and Property
Courts of England and Wales Insolvency and Companles
List (ChD) . i _ .

Court case number
CR-2020-001464

name of"
-'person who made the

with, or.

* Full Name

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) Kew Media International Limited, 151
Shaftesbury Avenue, London, England, WC2H 8AL (“the Company”)

made on (b} 22/05/2020

‘by{c)  Erick Kwak

: Statemént of Truth

I (d)

Steven Silver, to the best of my knowledge,

* concur with the:Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts
'stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of ,
the company on the date that it entered administration.

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following
quallflcatlons (e)

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs .
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it
entered administration. :

\ Steven Silver

Signedv | - | : //

7 Ay

Dated 8/6/2020




Rule 3.30 Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of affairs

Name of Company ' " " . oL Company number
KEW MEDIA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ‘ ‘ , 03040413
In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of _Court case number
England and Wales Insolvency and Companies List 001464 of 2020
A}
N N

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Kew Media International Limited, (registered address 151 Shaftesbury
Avenue, London, England, WCZH 8AL (“the Company”) |

" on the 28 February 2020 the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and comp|ete statement of
. the affairs of the above named company as at 28 February 2020 the date that the company entered
administration.

' C
Full name Erick Kwak

e Sl W L

Date . 2200520 o -




A- Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:’

Fixtures and fittings
Computer equipment
AV equipment

© Assets subject to floa'ti,ng‘ charge:,

Cash at bank

Accounts receivable
Film and television rights

Uncharged assets: -

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

* Signaturé 'A/Z’KA/L, ' Date 22/05/20

Book ‘Estimated to
Value Realise
. £ ’ £
597 ° -
9,246 )
580 .
584,239 540,000
7,313,558 1,500,000
17,541,873 1,500,000
7,908,220 3,540,000

s

* All data and other |nformat|on provided hereln has. been prowded by the Company's finance team and the Directors

are relying upon the accuracy thereof for purposes of this Statement of Affairs.




Al -Summary of Li.abilities

Estimated
' to realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A) 3,540,00(5
Liabilities
Preferential creditors: _ , ' :
Employees . ‘ ' : . ‘ _ 17,053 (17,053)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors ' : £ | 3,522,947
\ ' i
: ‘ . ' £ 600,000
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) ’ . -
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders S - £ : _2,922',.947.

. . ) £ .
Debts secured by floating charges ' : . . . ° ‘ 91,029,367  [(91,029,367)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets afcer floating chérges ‘ . ' : £ (88,106,420) -

" S ot 1 600,000
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) o ' T .
Total assets available to uhsecured creditors - ) —f 600A000
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fldating charge :
holders) ' ' A : ’ 10,354,094
Consumer creditors for pre-paid goods or services - o ' -
Employees o ‘ . ' - 1230831
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regardé non-preferential creditors - _ : £ (9,984,925)

! (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) : £ ;
. . . . : . . £ . ' v . .
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) (88,106,420)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as'regard's creditors N
‘ . . ‘ . £ |(98,091,345)
Issued and called up capital = - _ : ' T . £ (168,429,450)
. . . ’ . ) .

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members. " g |(266,520,795)

Signature MKJL_— ) ' Date  22/05/20 ' -

* All data and other information provided herein has-been provided by the Company’s finance team and the Directors
are relying upon the accuracy thereof for purposes of this Statement of Affairs.



Cofnpany Cfeditors

Note You must include all creditors and identify credltors under hite-purchase, chat‘tel leasing or conditional sale agreements and creditors claiming retention of title over property

in the company’s possession.

Name of creditor
or claimant

.

Address
{with postcode)

Amount
of debt
~f

. Details of any security held By

creditor

Date security
given

Value of security
£

e A

Date

22/05/20

* Alt data and other’information provided herein has been provided by the Company's finance team and the Directors
are relying upon the accuracy thereof for purposes of this Statement of Affairs.




Consumer Creditors

. Note You must include all creditors who are consumers claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services

Name of creditor
or claimant

Address
{with postcode)

Amount
, of debt’
£

Details of any security held by
creditor

Date security
given *

Value of security
£

Signature A‘L %4/ —

Date 22/05/20

* All data and other information provided herein has been provided by the Company's finance team and the Directors
are relying upon the accuracy thereof for purposes of this Statement of Affairs.




D
) Employ/ee Creditors

" Note You must include all'empioyees who owed monies by the company in respect of unpaid wages, holiday pay, pay in lieu of notice etc

‘Name of creditor Address : Amount Details of any security held by Date security Value of security
or claimant . {with postcode} of debt creditor . given S £
€ .

Signature A’l’ %/L—— L Date ___ 22/05/20 o

* All data and other information provided herein has been provided by the Company's finance team and the Dlrec(ors
are relying upon lhe accuracy thereof for purposes of this Statement of Affairs.



e

, Shareholders
Note You must include all shareholders of the company .
Name of shareholder Address Type of share Nominal value of Number of Amount per share Total amount
(with postcode} held share shares held called up calle{i up
/ £/p £/p £

Date _

Signature A’Z/ KA’I —

\

* All data and other information p'rovided herein has been provided by the Company's finance team and the Directo

are relying upon the accuracy thereof for purposes of this Statement of Affairs.




Kipnaasgoonen’ uaa Ainavs jo aeg

24P Aq PIY
Aanaos Aus jo s12Q

£6059'081
ov'ove
95T00'6€
wneo
00'SENT
STSL'E
fUerE'e
S
9207
09'510'06€
ey
SEEESL
woor't
ocotey
@ysowee
0260
e
SS9’

" oses

00'v99'6T
6LS69°T

. 20'S8SL9
0£'880°
€S20
009526
69TS9'T

" 00'0st

0£'565'1
S0zt
09y
8ST011
WL
tz'saL'eee
£LE69'80V
S0'8rL's
8200022
00105228
£9'SE0'9T
oTT6L'8E ¢
ELT6L'E
fatind
ZUST6T
(1313
ersEoy
S0LBLOVT
Tras
&30y
060289
srseut
P00V’

{3} 1900 jo yunoury

009 puBLDZYmS UIN ¢ asseBudyies
85 895 'SUOH wOPBUY PAYLN NOLSAOY NOLSAOH SONVINMOG 9L
S0P06 YD SIS PILUN VIINOW VINYS YIINOW VANVS T ILINS INNIAY H3ld 69T
. MOpIA Awino) pueid:] SINOASATED GVOY DHVINITION TDSIN NV Uive

NAL 195 'SUPH woplupy PAYUN HLYIH QBOLLYIH NdL ETOS HIVIH QBO4L4IH AVOY NOGNOY 191

TH968€ 2s0deBu)g 10deBuls 10deBUIS GVOY ONMAID VOEL

6% MSW NO epeue) 01U050) ¥ NOLLYLS TV1SOd £909% X0 Od

83¢H 900 PULId1] 9 LIGNQ Yied UOSID) apaIEAIog 05-60

QH8 T1IN3 ‘SU3H WopBupl PaRUN NOASIAGOH NOTSIAGOH LIULS HOIH BZ6
E0E0E VD SRS PAJUAN SWEY EJURITY 13103) NND 3uQ

NFT LTm ucpuoy E=lgt] VEEE

V8 ZIMS UOPUOY wopBUIY PN Pecy uapswey €8

9% 118 Wyuy 03 wopBuii PAYUN 1SYA139 133YIS YNHIEY ¥3ddN 09-8S 3SNOH HIGNINVD BOOY GNZ

9TET6 VD LIS PAYUN VINYOINYI ONDNI SLELS b 918 'AAT8 YORTVS SvE9
LLB TMN UOPUOY WOPTU PILIUN UMOL UAPUIE) WAL AAYMEH 6Z-LT

° g panun
$2006 ¥D 21215 patjun $3jaBuY 501 00Z 40 APuNG S 0661
dS MM UOPUO] WOPRUY PALIUN 129315 PUERLIOd 12219 691-€91 b YuRIg
9T0OT AN SIIRIS PIUN 1204 MIN HOOV ISTZ 'AVMOVOYB ST
UNS p13 WOPBUIX PIYUN UOPUOY 19911 YUER O J00H ISTE
GUT ASIW ‘EPEUED 'OLEILQ ‘01U020] “ISIM 193135 IPIEIPPY 9IE ‘00T 2UNS
0006 ¥ $3121S PaYjuN $2j2BuY 507 SIfABuY 501 ‘0ZZ NS PARAD|NOG WSUNS 0226
f2 V13 uopuo) wopBupy PavN 133ULS LUVOMIN 18
QHE QM 4OpuO) WOPSBURY PN TYVITDS OHOS €
TS0SM UOPUOT WOPBUD PAYUN INNIAY LUNOISNIAVY ST OLONLS IHL
YT YSW NO EPEVED 010010} 133UIS NIVLIYS SE
NNG 41 UOPUOT WOPBUIY PILUN 13311 JAMO1] 65
F31 169 23y seue) WOpSULY PaYUN MOBSEND 199115 UEWILIOG TOT 20014 IST
209 ANVIXINY Puereaz maN GNVIIIAY, 5090 GNVIIINY GYOY YMINO ST
OIT 0y UoPUo? WwopBuIY PAUUA NOGAOYD 3NV NUVY £
971 99N NO EPeU=) 010:0) b SUAS 199115 WW0dRA 249
2 U3 SINNVD 3NY S8 01 35538 NVLLSTYHD VTTIA
80 PUEIDI) NTRNG BNH TVLIDIA IHL 133ULS SYOHL €1/01
430 PTW "OUET WOPBUL PALIUN JAISIYWEW Z8Y XOF Od JIGEAIY SN
062-£9006 Y72 SIIEIS PIYUN SITBUY $0100€ NS 15V XBVd AUNLNID 6202
TOT S0 weiD § wopBu PAYUN YYD GYOY AYOLDIY ‘N33D AL
NDE MIM UOpLOY WopBuIY PAYUN IS PUEILIOG 13D ZT ISNOH ATHSY HOOTS HIS
YHE TN XPSSNS 3 WwopBury PALUA UOWBG SMIW LOYID € HUN
’ 00V SINNVD 23uetd SINNYD HVHAVY 3nY T
QG 59 UoAY WopBUIX PINUN OLSIYE NOLIMD 133UIS VIYOLIIA SSONIYA 69
1OV 148 WOPBU(X PIYUN 1SE}IY 199415 4nyury 33401} 09-85 ITCH JAPU([ED 00K PUT
TOV06 Y2 SIIE1S PINUN POOMAIOH POOMAION 0S6Z ¥08 Od
dI6 LOM *SUIH wopRul PaNUN AAUIYS N5Vd ATINIHS ISNOH INIONA IHL
SVOISW NO EPELED 0110101 00GZ UNS PIEAI|NOG JOUWIDIY OZT
G489 QIS IEUE] WOPRU PILLN MODSYID LITULS NMOYB VE TOVE 30430
4S8 MIM uopuD) wopBupy payun 1991 1a1efiep g9 30014 PE

2606 ¥ SAILIS PAUUA ATY 130 YNITYW AFY 130 VNIEYIN LE # GATB NOLONIHSVYM EEE

90VT6 VD S2IBI5 PILUN OPUEUII] UES SANN UBA PG AOTIA €9EST
. 90716 7D S21£15 Paun OpuEuIA ues SATN LA PAT AOBIA EIEST
8Z006 V2 SIS payjun saRBuy $07 05§ 1S PAY EBUANYED N SEIT
Q38 TTMN U0pu0 WopBuIN PRI OVOY NOLLYGOWWOIDY €T
00V9 SUUED 0ues DUUED ILLISIOUIVISY .,
TOLLT N SIEIS POLUN Wieyang WeYsng 1S SHEM E0F
GESOT AN SIIS PAUN YUOA MBN {EUOIEY DAIQ UOYSOYS ST
Q19 13 VOpu0 WOPBUIY PALUN 193115 UIOGSO §
D6 OTM UOPUOT WOPBU PALUA 199115 SOPURY) 01 L 10013 15T
10916 V3 531215 PaNUN $3|3BuY 501 POOMAIIOH YLION PAB WIYSIaYUE) 0225
OVET6 VD S21835 POUUN OPUBUIAS UES 133115 YN0 105
Y12 NIIM UOPUOY WwopBuly paYUN  SMO MOUMOIG €TZ
QL 615 "SPNQ wopBury PaliuN SS01) SPIEIID PRy SAXNA 8
482 NG 25515 J WOPBUDN PIYUN SIM3 U SAIAEQ ITIOGUEW ML
97T 99N NO epeue) OIU0I0] POV NS IS 1Wodng 249
{apon1sod yum) ssaippy

T

YWD UoRNQUISIQ Wiy 012
aran
SWTI NS AMOYD
SNOLLINGOYA 3NI1 3H1 ONISSOND
UVHAIOD
VISV INILNOD
« ONIVGYNYD IN30)
. wawo3 000
ANIWNIVISIING 13434000
. NN
QLISNOLDNCOUd D
QL HIONIS ALD
answugon
DV STHNUNIA NDIOIHD
panuin Bupseopeany § (auveyd
exeuoinyy uayo) Assed
U] |Wj14 vosjre)
TIUNN YN0 INIYd TV
© INIWNIVINIING '8 VIGIW MOTYONNE
. Aosapy 919
P11 suopERunLILO) OdfuNIG
*J0S5V SIILED W LSYDOYOUS
SNOLLYDINNWIWODT 1L HSILIYE
ayissel) Wit pieog yg
Q113NO 15310%d 390148
(42AY) SWI3 HONOYHLIVIYE
paywn ids ong
1) UONINPoLg 150d LD Buizelg
QL VIVONVW XOVTE
ANIWNIVLYIING S¥V3 O18
. NOUVYOIW - I WOB
. NVLSIHIO 35538
TYNOILYNYLLN) 2ALLOVIE
- PRIRLN OpYApLOM I8
d1VOENENYOHL B SINYVE
QLY STVISVY 100434V
SWI3 JQIANVE -
P suoINPOIG Yoeg 2 ey
NHOMLIN 8
QI TYNOLINILLY
P KW 189135 INYUy
INTHOVIW v
SHOLNBINLSIA WIS MOYYY
WAUIELAIT WIYIY
GILWI ININY
PN S2und sowy
INVISINAY
TYNOLLYNYILINI YWINID NYORINY
ONISTHIASNI YWINID NV IWY
21 ‘suopnpoig Buizewy
STUALIND WEVTY
- LOV4W) IINIOV
-7 <IN 3IM0Yd W4 OV
11 SNOUDNA0YA INYODY
B GIUWN SWIH INDY
AN S ANIWNIVAYIING 3DV
IINIDS B SLEV AL 40 AWIQVDV
{24095 Wil Awdpey VAY) 982101 B w3 Awapedy
: (1103 u,1530 Jow0)ANALMOSEY
QILIAN VIGIN WLIDIG
PRIRUT] 8114 10T
vl Epeur) SUOINPOL4 sAeq 00T
wew|eD 10 204pas) o owEN

srogpary Ausduson - g anxauy
PO [RUON LI SPIW MoX



Kew Medla Infernationat Limited
Annexure B - Company Creditors

Name of Creditor or Claimant

DDA EVENT MANAGEMENT LTD

De Plnna

DEADPAN PICTURES

DEALT THE MOVIE LP

DEFIANT

DELUXE TECHNICOLOR DIGITAL CIN
DELUXE TORONTO LTD ACC 1022465
DESTINATION GLOBAL 5.L.

DIADEMA SERVICE SAS DI V.DONI & C.

DICENTIA STUDIOS A/S
DIGITAL CINEMA UTD

Dint Commynications

OKT Distsibution Ltd

E£at Bug Filme LC

ECLIPSE FILMS

ECOSSE FILMS LIMITED
EDITORIAL PENSARIO S.R.L.
ELEVATION 7 ENTERTAINMENT
Ehwood Design

EMPEROR MEDIA LTD
Enigma Productions ttd
Entertainment Partners LLC
ENTITY FILM COLTD
European Film Market
EVENT DRIVEN

EVERYBODY STREET LLC
FABULOUS FILMS

FACE COMMNUCATIONS {2007) LD
FACTORIS PLUS

Fakon Media Limited .
FEDEX 3355-4110-3 Toronto -+
Feltx Media

FFG MOVIE LIC

FIFTY FIFTY POST

Filmiager Unterfohring Gmbh
FILMRISE

FINE POINT FILMS LTD
FONTAINBEBLEAU FLORIDA HOTEL
FOX INTERNATIONAL CHANNELS
FRACKMAN FILMS COLLECTIONS
Frank Digltal

Frank Sinatea Enterprises
GENESIS INTERNATIONAL

GL EVENTS SERVICES NICE
GUTCHED LLC

Great Point Medla
‘GREEN DOOOR PICTURES LTD
Green Tomato Cars Ltd

Griff's Kiwl Adventure Ltd
Groucho Club

HARMONY GOLD US INC
HEARST ENTERTAINMENT
MEELS ON FIRE LIMITED
HELEN WHITNEY PRODUCTIONS
High Fliers Fllms Pl

HOLO THE PAGE GmbH
HOUNDSTOOTH DOBS, tLC
How to Get Girts, LLC

21 MEDIAUMITED *

1AN HALPERIN

o A’Z’KJL_

Address {with posteode)
192-198 VAUXHALL BRIDGE RD  United Kingdom London SWaV 10X
35 Piccadilly United Kingdom London WL 0L

10 South Anne Street DUBLIN treland 2

1008 HERMITAGE ORIVE AUSTIN AUSTIN United States TX 78753
5506 CONNECTICUT AVENUE WASHINGTON United States WA 20015

20 Dering Street United Kingdom London W15 1A)

901 KING STREET WEST SUITE 700 Toronta Canada ON M5V 3HS

100-104 ATICO 3 BARCELONA $paln BARCELONA 8005

Edizion! Clnetelevisive Via Ferento 1 Roma taly 00183

Carl facobsensve] 2500 VALBY VALBY Denmark Copenhagen 2500

Na PankrAidl 1724/129 Praha 4 Czech Republic Nusle 14000

50 West Mashta DR Suite 4 Key Biscayne United States Fi 33149

Tramshed Tech Pendyris $1 Cardiff United Kingdom $ Glam CF11 68H

4252 Mentone Ave Cubver City United States CA 90022

28 COMO PDE PRETTY BEACH, NSW, AUSTRALIA 2257 PRETTY BEACH Australia NSW 2257
Brigade House 8 Parsons Green United Kingdom London SW6 4TN"

LAVALLE 1569 PISO 7 OF 710 BUENOS AIRES Argentina BUENOS AIRES C1048AAK

14341 Mitlbrook Drive Sherman Oaks Sherman Oaks United States CA 91423

PO Bax 5375 Charlotte, NC 28299 Charlotte United States NC 28299

Whiteleaf Business Centre 11 Little Balmer Buckingham United Kingdorm Bucks, MK18 1TF
204-111 Water Street Vancouver Canada BC V6B 1A7

2950 N Hollywood Way Burbank United States CA 91505 .

110 UPPI ROAD W United Kingdom W Sussex BN14 1A
Potsdamer Platz 11 Bertin Germany Berlin 10785

75 RUE DE CANNES 06110 LE CANNET LE CANNET France LE CANNET 06110°

2028 € 7TH STREET Los Angeles United States CA 90021

WEY COURT WEST UNION ROAD FARNHAM United Kingdom Surrey GUS 7PT

5 Viewpoint Village Babbage Road STEVENAGE United Kingdom Herts. $G1 26Q

7 RUE ROLAND MARTIN 94500 CHAMPIGNY SUR MARNE CHAMPIGNY France Paris 94500
48 Hudson Way Swindon United Kingdom Wilts SN25 4W)

Federal Express Canada Ltd PO Bax 4626 Toronto Stn A Toronto Canada ON M5W 584
Carriageworks 245 Wikson Street, PO Box 3355 Redefern Australla NSW 2016

/o ANNETTE CASCONE 5101 RANDALL STREET CULVER CITY United States CA 90230

24 D'Arblay Street United Kingdom London W1F BEH

Beta-Strasse 1 Unterfohring Germany 85774 .

220 36TH STREET SROOKLYN New York United States NY 11232 .
2nd floor Catlender House 58-60 Upper Arthur Street Belfast United Kingdom Co Antrim BT 4GJ
C/O WELLS FARGO PO BOX 865911 OCRLANDO GRLANDO Unlted States FL 328865011 *
VIA SALARIA 1021 ROMA haly ROMA 138 .

101 2/12 Willmott Ave Margaret River Perth Australia WA 6285

509 Century Street Winnipeg Canada MBR3H OL8

3400 WEST OLIVE AVENUE BURBANX BURBANK United States CA 91505

5236 COLODNY DRIVE SUITE 107 AGOURA HILLS United States CA 91301-2658

460 AVENUE DE LA QUIERA CANNES France CANNES 06400°

3609 HAYDEN AV CULVER CITY CULVER CITY United States CA 90232

Withheld . .
3rd Floor 14 Floral Street United Kingdom tondon WC2E 9DH

10 QUEEN STREET PLACE  United Kingdom London ECAR 1AG

Q-West 1110 Great West Road Brentford United Kingdom London TWB OGP

Withheld o

PO Bax 17341 Wellington New Zealand 6147

45Den Street United Kingdom London W1D 40B

7655 SUNSET BLVD LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES United States CA 90046

Hearst Tower 214N TRYON STREET, 315T FLOOR Charlotte United States NC 28202

1 STOTHARD PLACE United Kingdom London E1 66Q

59 BANK STREET # 6 New York Unlted States NY 10014

Pinewood Studios Pinewood Road, Iver Heath United Kingdom Bucks. S10 ONH
FELOSTRASSE 55 0-28203 BREMEN BREMEN Germany BREMEN D-28203
221 PINE STREET FOURTH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO United Statés CA 94104

211 Rock Hill Road Bata Cynwyd, PA 19004 United States -

277 LONDON ROAD BURGESS HiLL United Kingdom W Sussex RH15 9QU .
6917 COLLINS AVENUE SUITE 1426 MIAM) BEACH United States FL 33141 o

Amount of Debt (€}
-433.43

732160 .

13,622.46
14,015.60
121451
6,145.20
143,887.19
13,759.75
34,829.37
6217.68
60,00
390.02
10,119.50
15,497.66
3976.60
779158
39002
2,004.97
11,730.25
117,004.68
20,223.41
1LW242
8,161.68
4,03861
2817.47
191591
2912.30
8,287.83
1,138.85
45912
41,258.97
1,638.07
2,289.00
82301
193,065.20
1,190.33
3,530.27
-842.43
7,29797
15,684.87
2,980.89
96,832.29
-137.60
70,202.81
11,397.60
2495
35,665.83
562.20
150,000.00
1,409.72
1,298.98
257,188.77
62.40
34,983.65

. 5848.67
160.44
-10,749.80
13,485.96
31,7933
1,661.37
1,687.21
-453.20

Date of security given  Vatue of security

nfa
nfa




Kew Media irternational Limited
Annexurs B - Company Creditors

Name of Creditor or Clalmant
IMCVISIONLTD

Impassible Factual

INDEPENDENT FILM & TV ALLIANCE
INFORMA TELECOMS & MEDIA GROUP
International Documentary Film
INVESTMENT MEDIA FUNDING LLC
fron Moumain (UK} (td

Iron Mountain Entertalnment Services Umllzd

1ack Eve/ Bees Make Honey Film
JANIS PRODUCTIONS LLC
January Pictures L1d

KA-BOOM PRODUCTIONS
Kad Fltm Utd

KINO SWIAT Sp z 0.0.

KOCH FILMS GrbH

LA PRODUCTIONS
LAFAYETTE ALM

LASERCUT WORKS LTD
Laude Esquier Champey
LAW OFFICES OF ADAM E ROSEN
LCD Design

LEGENDARY TELEVISION tLC

LET'S PLAY PRODUCTIONS PTY LTD
LIKELY STORIES

LIP SYNC POST LTD

LMK MEDIA HUB LIMITED *
LUK INTERNACIONAL S.A
LXINLTD

Machine Obitribution

MARCO POLO

Maritim Hotel Berlin

MARK STEWART PRODUCTIONS
MEDIA BUSINESS INSIGHT LTD

Medla Headquarters Film & Television Inc, - MIGRATION

Media nsurance Brokers Lid
MEDIA SERVICING LTD WASCMEDOS
MEDIA X INTERNATIONAL, INC
MELBAR ENTERTAINMENT GROUP
Microscft .

MILL CREEK ENTERTAINMENT LLC
MIRACLE MEDIA

MOUI FILMS ENTERTAINMENT  *
MOLINAIRE

MOVIEHOUSE ENTERTAINMENT LTD
MUSIC VIDEO DISTRIBUTORS

MUSO TNTLTD

MVILLE LIMITEO

NATPE *

Netfll, tne.

NEVISION UMITED

NEW DOMINION PICTURES LLC

NO OPPORTUNITY WASTED LLC
Northern lretand Screen

NOVA SALES AND DISTRIBUTION

NV STUDIOS {PTY) LTD

OLE MEDIA MANAGEMENT P

Open Face Internot

AJ%/;

Address (with postcode)

House Scots Hill United Kingdom Herts. WD3 388
35 Soho Square 4th Floor United Kingdom London W1D 30X
10850 WILSHIRE BLVD, STH FLOGR kos Angeles United States CA 90024-4321"
SHEEPEN PLACE COLCHESTER COLCHESTER United Kingdom Esséx CO3 3LP

521017 xn
¢/0 DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 865 S, FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 2400 Los Angeles United States CA 90017
WHITELAW HOUSE MACMILLAN ROAD UVINGSTON United Kingdom W Lothian EH54 7DF
5 Space Waye Feltham United Kingdom Middx. TW14 OTH .
Withheld
40 Whifleld Street Fitrovla United Kingdom London witzm -
620 VENICE BLVD VENICE VENICE United States CA 90291 :
120 Gloucester Terrace United Kingdom tondon W2 6HP
210 Chermin ¢ ot Cuberte § Mas des Oliers VALBONNE France Provence-Alpes- CA'te d'Azur 6560
Los Angeles Untted States CA :

DALE HOUSE, 35 DALE STREEY MANCHESTER United Kingdom Lancs. M1 2HF
UNIT 17A WEAVERS CRT, UNFIELD ROAD BELFAST CO ANTRIM United Kingdom CO ANTRIM BT12 5GH
Radnor House Greenwood Clase Carditf Unted Kingdom S Glam CF23 8AA

. ul. BELWEDERSKA 20/22 WARSAW Poland WARSAW 00-762

LOCHHAMERSTR. 9 {MARTINSRIED) PLANEGG PLANEGG Germany MUNCHEN 82152

OLD ST LAWRENCE SCHOOL WESTMINSTER ROAD LIVERPOOL Unlited Kingdom Mtnuysida uara

666 KENTON ROAD HARROW MIDOLESEX United Kingdom Surrey HA3 SON

ARCH 12 RAYMOUTH ROAD United Kingdom London SE16 208 a

4 ruo Quentin Bauchart 75008 Parts Palals R 144 France ° .

1801 CENTURY PARK EAST SUITE 1920 Los Angeles Unized States CA 90067

194 Hercules Road  Unlted Kingdom London SE1 7LD

2900 W Alemda Stree1 BURBANK Unlted States CA 91505 .

Withheld . .

7/55 Sosbie Road Frenchs Forest Sydnw Australla NSW 2086 .

260 MOUNT VIEW ROAD  United Kingdom London N4 4HX .

195 WARDOUR STREET United Kingdom London W1F 82G

UNIT 15 YOUNGS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STANBRIDGE ROAD LEIGHTON BUZZARD United ngdoml!eds, w? GQB
Travesara de Grada 17 - 21 Entlo C-D BARCELONA Spain BARCELONA 8021

POPSTBOY HOUSE 48 Holywell Hil) St Atbans United Kingdom Herts, AL 18X

Tramshed Tech Pendyrt St Cardiff United Kingdom's Glam CF1168H

60 Rue de Monceau PARIS France PARLS 75008 R -
Stauffenbergstrasse 26 Bertin Germany 10785

UNIT B ROYALTYSTUDIOS 105-109 Lancaster Road United Kingdom London W11 10F

JUBILEE HOUSE 92 LINCOLN ROAD PETERBOROUGH United Kingdom Cambs. PE1 25N

284 College Street Toronto Canada ON MST 1R9

7-8 Eghams Court, Boston Drive Bourne End United Kingdom Bucks. SL8 5YS

UNIT 1 HEATHROW INTL TRADING ESTATE, GREEN LANE United

6649 Zumirex Orive MALIBU United States CA 90265

25 DELAVAN AVENUE Toronto Canada ON MSP1T2..

PO BOX 844510, Bank of America, Dallas, Texas, TX 75284-4510, United States

2445 Nevada Avenue North Golden Valley Minneapolis United States MN 55427

THE MALTHOUSE, DAVEY'S LANE LEWES Unfted Kingdom E Sussex BN 28F N
16Brune Street United Kingdom London £1 7N) .

34 FOUBERTS PLACE United Kingdom London W1F 7PX :

BLACK HANGER STUDICS LASHAM AfRFIELD, ALTON ALTON United Kingdom Hartt. GU34 55G
203 WINDSOR ROAD POTTSTOWN Pennsyivania United States PA 19464

207-215 KINGS CROSS ROAS  United Kingdom London WCX 9DN

264 HIGH STREET BECKENHAM BECKENHAM United Kingdom Kent BR3 102

5757 Wilkshire BN, Los Angeles United States CA 90036

100 Wincheszer Circle Los Gatos United States CA 95032

1 STOTHARD PLACE  United Kingdom London E1 66Q .

1000 FILM WAY SUFFOLK United States VA 23434 :
85EA COLONY DRIVE SANTA MONICA United States CA 90405 :

21 Alfred Street 3rd Floor Alfred House Belfast treland Co Antrim BT2 8ED

22 ISABEL HOUSE 46 VICTORIA ROAD SURBITON United Kingdom Surrey KT6 &)L

PO Box 3117 Northriding RANDBURG South Africa Gauteng 2164

120 BREMNER BOULEVARD SUITE 2900 Toronto Canada ON M5J 0A8

3445 DU PARC MONTREAL MONTREAL Canada QC H2X 2H6 ~

TW4 6HB

N

Amount of Debt (£)

50,400.00
5,614.66
84.00
‘166.49
8,417.32
1,959.30
8,708.37
6,546.80
60.93
-186.76
8,759.75
4,302.80
.
4,850.00
2,040.00
225,468.02
7,800.31
8,153.67

38273

16,059.59
| 19396
417379
23,40054
8;153.98

51,95242

4,200.17
145.00
18,385.84
702000
12,764,16

133,992.20

61.20
885023
15,698.13
4,741.78
24,622.46
2,400.00
1164119
1,297.82
3,189.16
-1,684.09
2,083.45
54,558.50
6,591.26
3,84887
9,206.00
4,644.00
7691638
1,989.08
30,640.00
20,5117
9,682.53
77,215.29
5,305.20
€9,379.88
5,400.16
2.815.00
615.48
4,680.19
50,706.73
380,03
177379

Detalls of any socury

Date of securlty given  Value of security
w/a afs

o ! nfa
nfa nfa
n/a n/a
w2 nfs .
nja ofa
na nfa
nfa nja
nfa n/a
na nfa
nfa a/a
na afa
na nfa
na nfa
3 nfa
nfa ofa
na afa
nfa o/a
nfa ofa
na nla
na n/a
wa . nfa
nfa /s
nfa ofs
na ’ . nfa
nfa nfa
nfa nfa.
wa nfa
nfa nfa
n/a nfa
wa nfa
na nfa
n/a n/a
~a n/a
o2 n/a
/2 nla e
w/a nfo
n/a nfa
Wa nfa
o2 nfa
nfa nfa
nfa ° nfa
na .
na afa
n/a N n/a
n/a ofa
w3 nfa
n/a afa
n/a nfa
wa n/a
n/a nf>
na n/a
wa n/a
nfa nfa
na . n/a
na n/a
o/a ‘nfa
o/a n/a
wa n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
wa n/a
ose___22/05/20




Kew Media International Limited
Annexure 8 - Company Creditors

Neme of Creditor or Clatmant

OTS Fitms Pty Ltd

PAINKILLERS FILM HOLDINGS LLC
PALATIN MEDIA

PAPER AND PIXELS DESIGN

PARK ENTERTAINMENT *
PATTERNS Of EVIDENCE

PENSKE MEDIA CORPORATION
Point.360 Media Center

PREMIERE DIGITAL SERVICES
Prospect Two Ltd

RAVEN WEST FILMS LTD .
RE:FINE .

Reed MIDEM SASU

REELZCHANNEL

REV.COM

REVELATION FILM LTD

Revolution Studios

RIPPLE WORLD PICTURES LTD

RUE International Ltd
Rogers&Cowan .

RTE COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LT
Ruby Services

Run VT td

SCREEN YORKSHIRE UMITED
Searchlight Recrultment Ltd

SEIS PICTURES LTD

Senal.TVLLC

SEVEN 24 FILMS

SHAFTESBURY SALES COMPANY (NC
Shochiku Co Ltd

SHOOTING CROWS LTD

Shooting Films _ .
SHOOTING FOR SOCRATES THE FILM
SICILY IVY CRONIN

SIOILY PUBLICITY UMITED
SILVERSHEAF MEODIA LTD

SPEECHLESS FILMS LTD
Spirit Oigha! Media Ltd

STAX ENTERTAINMENT

STUDIO CANAL .
STV INTERNATIONAL LTD

suzi Q Pty ted

TANGRAM INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITI

TEAM AIR EXPRESS

Terry Beanbags LLC

TG ASSET MEDIA LLC -

THE COLOR COMPANY :

THE CULTURAL CAPITAL FUND LTO
THE DAMES PRODUCTION LTD
The Ellza lane

The Kitchen, LLC

THE LONERS UMITED

The Media Conclerge
THUNDERBIRD RELEASING LTD
™v2AS

UNDERGROUND VAULTS & STORAGE LIMITED
Uptown Graphics

VANDERMOLEN FILM COMPANY LTD

VIDEO AGE INTERNATIONAL

VISION FILM INC

— M’.KJL—

Address (whth postcode) Amount of Debt (€)
Po Bax 524 Waverly Australla NSW 2024 10,077.22
15720 Ventura Bivd Sulte 226, Encino Encino United States CA 91436 3,10401
HOLZSTRASSE, 28 MUNICH Germany MUNICH 0-80469 1,050.00
130 STEWARTROAD Untted Kingdom London E1$ 280 3,074.88
3RD FLOOR, 54 BROADWICK ST United Kingdom London W1F 7AH 3,487.52
6300 W.Lake St ST LOUIS PARK United States MN 55426 L7467
11175 Samta Monica Blvrd 9TH FLOOR Los Angefes Unlted States CA 90025 . 2,743.76
1133 North Hollywood Way Burbank United States CA 91505 173
5900 Wilshire Bivd 17th Fioor Los Angeles Urilted States CA90036 - 3,000.84
3 Dovimings House 21 Southey Raad Wimbledon United King-lom London SW19 1ND 2,014.82
112:237 EAST 4TH AVENUE VANCOUVER Canada BC VST 4R4 12,557.41
316-318 Latimer Road Unhed Kingdom London W10 6aN 167.70
2733 Qual Alphonse Le Gaflo Boulogne-Biltacount France 92100 . 10,341.65
5650 University Bivd SE ALBUQUERQUE ALBUQUERQUE United States NM 87106 6,887.68
OEPT LA 24706 PASADENA PASADENA Unhed States CA 91185-4706 1.434.42
FIRST FLOOR 7 STREET Unhed Kingd don WC1E TAE 14,308.89
2900 Olympk Bivd 3rd Floor Santa Monica United States CA 90404 516381
37 Lower Baggot Street Dublin treland 2 . 60,063.60
5 Drurytane United Kingdom London WC2B 55 © 195008,
1840 Century Park E. 18th Floor Los Angeles United States CA 90067 28
DONNYBROOK Dublin Ireland 4 5,587.32
-7 Avenue Marechl Juln Cannes France 06400 : 180.00
29 Newman Street United Kingdom London W1T 195 4,098.28
Yorkshire Content Fund STUDIO 3, 46 THE CALLS LEEDS United Kingdom W Yorkshire 152 7€Y 12,870.00
WeWork Aldwych House 71-91 Aldwych Untted Kingdom London WC28 8HN 3,348.21
3rd FLOOR HANOVER HOUSE 118 QUEENS ROAD BRIGHTON United Kingdom E Sussex BN1 3XG 390.02
990 Bcayne Bivd Suite 501 Miam United States FL 33132 818,158.35
SUITE 223 2505 - 17 AVENUE SW CALGARY Canada AB T2P &M9 1,592,835.04
|18 LOGAN AVENUE Toronto Canada ON MAM 2M3 17.278.47
4-1-1 Tsukijl Chuo-ku Tokyo Japan 1048422 9,609.98
2nd FLOOR, CALLENDER HOUSE 58-60 UPPER ARTHUR STREET BELFAST United Kingdom Co Antrim BT1 4GJ 9,227.77
113 North 3Rd Street Suite 28 Broaklyn United States NY 11249 98658
6TH FLOOR, BLACKFRIARS HOUSE THE PARSONAGE MANCHESTER United Klnadomhms M32A 000
238 BROMPTON PARK CRES United Kingdom Landon SW6 152 195008
13,139 PortebelloRoad United Kingdom London W11 20Y 178282
20-22 WENLOCK ROAD United Kingdom tondon N1 76U 3 480000
52 tisson Street 15t Floor United Kingdom London NW1 SDF 64,801.09
YARD HOUSE cAsTLEQL treland County 211504
5 Oceanlc House Star Street United Kingdom Hents. SG12 TAA . 136287
The Mintstry 79-81 Borough Road United Kingdom London SE1 10N 230655
3 Swen Place WESTERHAM United Kingdom Kent TN16 1UF 16,358.99
17 RUE DUMONT D'URIVILLE PARIS France PARIS 75116 33,294.85
1a Aton Str Building 6 Sth Floor, App.26 PLOVDIV Bulgarla PLOVDIV 4002 898,33
2110/222 Russell Street Metbourno Australia VIC 3000 7,800.31
12 PAULDING STREET PLEASANTVILLE New York United States NY 10570 9,619.50
Unit 8 Crown Way Horton Road West Drayton United Kingdom Middx. UB7 8HZ 548.39
/O Level Four Business Management Lic 11812 $an Vincente Bvd 4th Floor Los Angefes United States CA 90043 27,5700
2300 W. EMPIRE AVE 2nd FLOOR, BURBANX Burbank Untted States CA 91504 g 186,41030
27APOLAND STREET United Kingdom London W1F 8QW - 237.60
FIRST FLOOR, 17 THE ESPLANADE ST HELIER ST HELIER Jersey ST HELIER JE2 30A 62
9- 10 GREAT SUTTON STREET Unked Kingdom London EC1V 0BX 360,000.00
315 Magazine Street New Orleans United States LA 70130 855.13
265 Ne 2dth Street Miams United States FL 33137 53666
+ 1STFLOOR, MAPPIN HOUSE 4 WINSLEY STREET United Kingdom London W1W 8HF 14,561.93
2068-201 Logan Avene, Toronto, Oaro, MAM 202 2394163
17 Unbed Kingdom London E1 6PL . 1657566,
Nostegaten 75 Postboks 7222 Bergen Norway 5020 * 17,160.69
UNIT 1 HEATHROW INTL TRADING ESTATE, GREEN LANE HOUNSLOW MIDDLESEX Uted Kingdom $urrey TWa 6HB 874496
1403 51403 New Orleans United States LA 70130 252367
6 HUTCHINGS WALK United Kingdom London NW11 6LT. 1822.93
216 EAST 75 STREET New York United States NY 10021 1,950.08
1494 Ventura Bivd #306 Sherman Oaks Sherman Oaks Unlted States CA 91403 61.62

Detalls of any securlty
held by creditor

Date of security ghven  Valuse of securtty

Kew Medla International Limited . . . ,
Annexure B - Company Credlitors ‘ ‘
) . : . . L . Detafls of any security Lo
Name of Creditor or Clalmant . ¢ Address {with postecode) ) - Amount of Debt (E)  held by creditor Dateof securlty glven  Vatue of securtty .
Vision People 1434 Ventura Bivd #306 Sherman Oaks United States CA 91403 . 23713 W wa wa
Visual Data Media Services Ltd . 316-318 Latimer Road United Kingdom London W10 6ON . 194940 /2 . a n/a
'WHITE PINE PICTURES LIMITED 822 RICHMOND STREET WEST SUITE 301 Toronto Canada ON M6J 109 ! 103,755.07 nfa nfa nfa
Wildcard Distribution . 20 Herbert Place 20 Herbert Place Dublin 2 treland . . 968.80 nfa nfa w/a .
‘Woodcut Media Ltd - No 1 Duchess Street, Sth Floor Sulte 2 Eastleigh United Kingdom Hants. 5050 9FD . 167.18 nfa . nfa nfa
'WORDS & POEMS LTD . ARDINGLY ROAD W Sussex RH16 2QY . . 2,600.40 nfa . nfa . nfa
'WORLD PROD {LINE OF DUTY) N 101 FINSBURY PAVEMENT United Kingdom London EC2A IRS N ~72,518.56 nfa . nfa .nfa
'WORLD PROD {NORTHERN [RELAND) 101 Y Mt United & don EC2A 1RS 66,808.60 nfa na nfa
200 DIGITAL PRODUCTIONS LLC + 2201 Park Place Suite 100 El Segundo United States CA 90245 . 53,868.53 nfa nfa . nfa
mo 58 Ruo Dulong PARIS France RARIS 75017, - X 11,9077 nfa wa nfa
N 10,354,094.74
. '
.

s A‘L K’t/ — . o o S one_2205/20




Kew Media International Limited

Annexure D - Employee Creditors

-1 ’ Amount of debt . Amount of debt
Forename Surname Address . S
. A . (preferential) {unsecured)
Withheld 456.46 44231
Withheld S 29169 . : -
‘Withheld - " 665.56" . : -
Withheld 120.46 -
Withheld . 16,527.87 . 203,995.92
_ Withheld 432.00 . 519.23
Withheld ~ 1,543.81 © - 10,696.15
Withheld’ ‘ . 1,040.00 -
Withheld : 1,484.92 .-
Withheld : o 72923 -
* Withheld " 3,539.83 . 14,657.69
Withheld ' . - 120.46 - 519.23
Withheld. . ' 101.10 ' ' -
Total ‘ 17,053.40 " 230,830.54

. Signature A’L’ %JL_— . . . Date 22/05/20



